S HOLCIM

September 1, 2023

Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215

Denver, CO 80203

Re: T.H.E. Aggregate Source, Permit No. M-1977-193, Incomplete Application for
Transfer of Permit and Succession of Operators (SO-2)

Dear Mr. Cazier,

In response to your July 7, 2023 “Incomplete Application” memorandum, the Division of
Reclamation, Mining and Safety identified the need for additional documents to
demonstrate the legal right to enter T.H.E. Aggregate Source to perform mining and
reclamation activities. Also, you requested signed copies of the structure agreements for
Black Hills Energy and Caiion City.

To demonstrate the right to enter in accordance with Section 3.4.7 of the Mineral Rules
and Regulations of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board for the Extraction of
Construction Materials, Holcim-WCR, Inc. (“Holcim”) has included the following
documentation:

e The Deeds for Parcels A through F, demonstrating ownership of the property by
Aggsource, LLC;

¢ Two Membership Interest Power documents, dated March 31, 2023, selling 100%
of the membership interests of Aggsource, LLC to Holcim-ACM Management, Inc.;
and

e A figure showing that Holcim-WCR, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Holcim-
ACM Management, Inc.

With these files, our intention is to provide DRMS with the requisite documentation to show
that Holcim-WCR, Inc. is the surface owner of T.H.E. Aggregate Source property
approved in Permit M-1977-193 and as the owner, has legal right to enter to perform
mining and reclamation activities.

The signed copy of the structure agreement with Black Hills Energy is enclosed. Holcim
will need additional time to obtain the signed structure agreement with Cafon City. The

Holcim US, 1687 Cole Blvd., Suite 300, Golden, CO 80401
Phone 303-985-1070, www.holcim.com 172
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City’'s legal team has cleared the agreement and Holcim is awaiting the signed copy to be
returned. Therefore, Holcim is requesting that the incompleteness due date be extended
to September 15, 2023 in order to provide a signed copy of the agreement.

If you have any questions, please contact me at kurt.thurmann@holcim.com.

Sincerely,

] T

Kurt Thurmann
Environmental and Land Manager
Holcim-WCR, Inc.

Attachments

2/2
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Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
("Division”) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any
significant, valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of
the affected land, the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in
the structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

¢) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility
letterhead, from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as
proposed, will have “no negative effect” on their utility. (Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and
Rule 6.4.19 & Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (“Board”) has determined that this form, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule
6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule
6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of
ensuring compliance with the Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a
necessary party to any private civil lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any
enforcement obligations in the Board or the Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

1. Power Lines owned by Black Hills Energy

. CERTIFICATION
The Applicant, Holcim-WCR, Inc., by Kevin Peart, as Senior Vice President, does hereby certify
that Black Hills Energy shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining
operation to the above listed structure(s) located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected
area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation Permit Application T.H.E. Aggregate Source
Tunnel Drive, File Number M-1977-193.

Holcim US, 1687 Cale Blvd., Suile 300, Golden, CO 80401
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This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant
to its authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of
Construction Materials and the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock,
Metal, and Designated Mining Operations. Any alteration or modification to this form shall

result in voiding this form.
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NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant M 77 I Representative Name Kevin Peart
Date ?S 23 Title Senior Vice President
STATE OF (olyraclo )

) ss. j
COUNTY OF J¢ Mere i)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this_Z< day of A-y ALST , 2023 by

Keo v_\ Pecert __as ppiw Wity Dres ietint of __ 1 eenn - uUc Rinc
]
RS(Z.«CCJ'\_ ( My Commission Expires: 'Z/IZ/t (28‘
Notary Public

SARAH GREGA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20174007757
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 21, 2025

NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Structure Owner /ﬁ(l/(/é/ ///5 ffnzfﬁ?’ Name ?C, L / 2 IS
Date S -4&-23 Title S pervisor

STATEOF__ C © )

) ss.

COUNTY OF f7empdi )
The foregoing was acknowledged before me thise2f day of Q{g%,u &ﬁ , 2023, by

Aich Terrian as _(gae_mm_mnggg:of

e, My Commission Expires:_ © 6’// 30// 2027

Notary Public
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RECEPTION#: 864989, 07/07/2009 at 03:28:55 PM, 1 OF 1, R $6.00 NORMA
HATFIELD,; FREMONT COQUNTY, CO CLERK AND RECORDER

QUITCLAIM DEED

FINS DELD is dated June 8th +20009 atid s mide

Ixétween
Tezak Heavy Equipmert Co., Inc. a Colorado freir J<§§$vIAHYFEE
Corporation , 0 7\\2&“9

(weliethic aiie, or more thin oned, the "Grantor.™ of lllc i

Coanty.of  Fremonk and Staicof  Colorado ' o Lﬁ\:fﬁ\

" Aygsource, LLC, a Colorads Limited
Liability Company

the "Grantees,” whose legal address is Q ;
205 Tunnel Drive, Canon City

of the *County of Fremont and S/nkf"T\ CO

WITNESS, thut the-Granor, for-and in consideration of ilic:suri of

DOLLAR, )
the reaeipt and sufficieney. of which-is hereby ackriowledged, docs hcr remide, felease, s;} ! QUIIU AIM ke i
Grantees and-the Grantees” heirs aml assigns, forever; vol in {enancy ( Hon bt { yanl tenanty. all Uie righl, title: interess,
cluineand demand wlich: e Grinitor_has-in and to-llic rodl proficad, logclhcr wilhany Tmpravenients thercon, focated in
the Coutily-of Fremont and State oRColorado; describied us fallows;

Lot 2, ‘Lot 4 and Lot 6, Canon Cit%m? ant Lok Line
Adjustment; ‘as recorded in the reco thé Fremont County

Clerk and trecorders Offi&Fremont County, Colorado

N

alse konowny lny streot address as:
ad-assessor’s seheduleor L) arcel numb + fespectively:

TOUAYEAND 10 L1 the sdiye, togetherwidh all and singuiar the appudenances ad privileges ihereunto- iélonglisg.
oriTany wise lhclulll ] mh mng&nn Lihe estate, right, title, imtorest divd elaisi whiatsocver of the:Granlor, cither in law
3Cr 4y
LREQ]

Drive, Vacant Tand and 101 Tunnel

oregnity, e unly o . @f\[‘-u d behool of the. Graitee, siid (he Grantees’ heirs and assigns, lorever,

IN-WITNESS WI\lj £, the Cira lor s exceuted this deed.on tie date sl forth shove;

Daniel E. \’I‘?zalé)\l‘reside@ Tezak Heavy Equipment Co.; The.

- N

i i
Q{ 1L Ol CRLORAIO
- Ss,

\Cuun yof -Fremont

lh l(ll(.[,()lll]._. %ln ient-wis ucksiowlcdged before me:tiis '.z"{m day.of June L2009

v ”n':'Lfl E.. Tezak; President, Tezak Heavy Equipment,Go., 1fic.
Sy nh

Witiiess -y hand and official seaf,
My cominission cxpircs: 3/2//20(0

Al feaza 2 4 bttt

N}(My iblic -

Nadire:aiid Address ol Persin Crealing Newly Created Legal Desetiption (§ JB-JS«'IDM. CRS)

N, 9620 Hev, L6, QUITCLAIN DEED (¥ Joint Fenants) @
Wractford:-Piiblishing, (733 Wasce 51, Depver, €O #0202 . WA I9L-2590 W\v\v.hrmlrawd]vlnlllinf\il|x_.c(nn o 31D




RECEPTION#: 859386, 01/27/2009 at 10:23:31 AM, 1 OF 1, R $6.00 NORMA
HATFIELD, FREMONT COUNTY, CO CLERK AND RECORDER

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, Made this__ 16th  dayof January Fdbg, 2009
Retween. Tezak Heavy Equipment Co., Inc. a Colorade Corporation,

of the County of Fremont and State of Colorado, grantor(s); and

AGGSOURCE, L.LC, a Colorado Liiited Liability Company, whose légal
address is 205 - Tunnel Drive; Canon City, Colorado 81212, of the County

of Fremont and State of Colorado, grantee(s),

X(\\

WITNESSETH,. That the grantor(s), for:and in.consideration of the sum:of ONE DQJJAR(S) t and sufficiency of
whiich:is hereby acknowledged, has-remised, released; sold, corveyed and QU ) an?bx r:§ presents ‘does
remise, release, sell, convey and QUIT CLAIM unto the grantee(s), their heirs, igns foravér,-all the right,
title,. imterest, ‘claim and demand which the grantor(s) has in and to the real ith improvements, if any,
situate, lying and being in the County of Fremont and State of Colorado, to wm

SE4NE4 EXC 8 A to Canon City + TR to:State of Colorado (B-1 I<72 (B-2'11 P<;D T-146) 123 A 31-18-70

)

Fthe Clerk and Recorder’s Office inthe
copied verbatim:including any or all of the-

The above legal description was taken from a Warranty Deed as show\n*inﬂae
County of Fremont, State of Colorado in Book 1241 at Page 81 of said reco
errors, ambiguities, and/or omissions, Q\

AN

TO HAVE ANDTO HOLD ‘the sameé zﬁ\:\;wuth 1l dj@lm the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging

of in anywise thereunto-appertaining, and all te, right, titké, interest and claim whatsdever, of the grantor(s), either in
law or equity, to the ohly proper use; beneﬁt 00! nf !.hc grantee(s), their heirs and assigns forever. The singular number

shall include the plisral, the plural the sin; d the y gender shall be applicable to all genders.
IN WITNESS. WHERBOF; T:ia:\ipr/f/havc exiule is d the date set forth al
0% 6 0N ’M
Daniel E: sLden \_/ Rhonda K. Lewis; Vice President:

STATE OF COLO!

COUNTY OF FREM

\ﬁ)wledged beforemethis {6 Fo day of Tunu«.m\( 200§,
b Rhonda feiis

Ma y 16 . R0 Witness my hand and official seal.
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HATFIELD, FREMONT COUNTY, CO CLERK AND RECORDER

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2l _ day of

, 2009, between POUS, LLC, a Colorado Limited
Liabllity Compadly, of the County of Fremont and State of Colorado,
Grantor(s), and AGGSOURCE, LLC, a Colorada Limited Liability
Company whose legal address Is 205 Tunnel Drive, Canon City, CO
81212 of the County of Fremont and Sate of Colorado, Grantee(s)

WITNESSETH, That the sald first party, for good consideration and for —
the sum of One Dollar(s) $1.00 paid by the said second party, the a \'A
receipt whereof Is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release T

and quilclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, //\

interest and claim which the said flrst party has in and to the fallowing ( (\\\ 3
~

described parcel of land, and Improvements and appurtenances thereto
in the County of Fremont, State of Colorado, to wit: \\ \)/}

See attached Exhibit “A”
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the appurfen \p\ri%s
thereunto belonging or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the egtafe, right, ¢ terest and claim

whatsoever, of the grantor(s), either in law or equity, to the only proper ysa, benefit and behoof of the
grantee(s), their heirs and assigns forever. The singular number s| all i , the plural the

singular, and the use of any gender shall be applicable to g gend

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, The Grantor(s) have signed and sealed these presents the day and year first
above written.

POUS, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company

Edward J. Tezak,

STATE OF Colorado) J
COUNTY OF Fremont} / \
‘ 57 QA dayor JONNADRLY,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged kefo
2009 by Edward J, Tezak, Jr., M@er

., Man

My Commlssn n Explres WITNESS my hand and officlal seal.

SlgnatuY f

STATE OF ColoraE/

Iseizn -

ackndwledged before methls 1™ day of _Jdn sy ,
nager.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
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- thence North 26 degrees 20° West 4

EXHIBIT A

Parcels A, B, C, and D as shown on a Deed in the records of the Clerk and Recordet’s
Office of the County of Fremont, State of Colorado under Reception No. 7105%7 on the
rty as

an\ the

22nd day of February, 2000. The following legal description is the same p
described in the aforementioned Deed and copied verbatim including any or
errors, ambiguities, and/or omissions.

PARCEL A:

A tract of land located in the W1/2 SE1/4 Section 31, Township
West of the 6™ P.M.; said corner being the center of said Section

North line of said Quarter Section 258.3 feet; thence South 1030
feet; thence South 485 feet; thence South 59 degrees 6° Wes JL

degrees 54’ East 170.8 feet to the North boundary line of of City;
thence South 59 degrees 5’ West along said boundary line t est e f sai 1/4;
thence North 1969.5 feet, more or less, along the said Wel t ine of E1/4 of said
Section 31 1o the point of beginning.

/“7 \ .....
EXCEPT a parcel in the W1/2 SE1/4 of Secti ]21 Townshi South, Range 70 West

of the 6" P.M., described as follows:

@

Beginning at West side of a dump road, 252. ast of the West line of said SE1/4
and South 7 degrees 55° East 1835.4 feet from the centerof said Section 31; running
thence with North line of Canal Street extended Sﬁﬂrﬁ/degroes 6’ West 39.3 feet;
eet; thence North 16 degrees 52’ East 289.8 feet.
to~West side of the truck road; thence South 11
road 390 feet; thence South 5 degrees
4

tion 31, Township 18 South, Range

Thence South 83 degrees East 195
degrees 20° West with the West side of sat
East with said road 230 feet to the pl?.

EXCEPT a parcel of land in the W1 1

70 West of the 6" P.M., dgnbed s foll

Beginning at a point whence tK\SEcorn - of Séction 31 bears South 49 degrees 12° East
2018.8 feet to the place of begirini \t! ence South 59 degrees6® West along the North
boundary line of Can f ]n Carion ty, 996.8 feet; thence North 30 degrees 54°

West 170.8 feet; thence h 59 degrees 6’ East 996.8 feet; thence South 30 degrees 54°
East 170.8 feet to the p! Kbegmnm . As recorded in deed in Book 187, page 22.

™~
A tract of land d/the M SE 4 Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 70 West of the
6" P.M..\de @ as

Beginning af a\mnt ere the South boundary line of a public street of Canon City,
Colorade; calle ect intersects the west line of the SW1/4 SE1/4 of said Section

31 e th said South boundary line of said Canal Street, North 59 degrees 6’
East 36(feet to a point, said point being the true point of beginning for a tract described

herem fee co tinue along the said South boundary line of said Canal Street, as the
same 1s course being approximately North 59 degrees 6’ East 200 feet; thence
egrees 54" East to the North boundary line of the right of way of the Denver
e Railroad Company, 74.3 feet; thence South 79 degrees 30° West 213.3

t mom or-ess to the true point of beginning.

\.m% C:

ship 18 South, Range 70 West of the 6% P.M.:

ion 30: SW1/4 SE1/4; E1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4
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Section 31; E1/2 E1/2 NW1/4:,.NE1/4 SW1/4; W1/2 NE1/4, EXCEPT a tract of land in
thie SW1/4 NE1/4 deeded to The City of Canion City, in Book 465, page 198, described as
follows: Commencing at a point on East West center line of Section 31, Township 18
Sonth, Range 70 West of the 6™ P.M., at a point located 1425.5 feet West of Eagt line of
said Section 31; thence West along said Section Center line 600 feet; thence N¢
feet: thence East 600 feet; thence South 444.9.feet 10 point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPT:

Beginning at'a point 525.5 feet West of the East Quarter-comer-of Segfit
18 South, Range 70 West-of the 6™ P.M_; thence run West 900 feet to/ South

of the hereby conveyed parcel of ground; and thence run No
Northiwest cornef of said hereby conveyed parcel of ground; md%\x&

feet to place of beginning:

| NN
PARCEL D: &)
S N

Township 18 South, Range 70 West of the 6™ 12«/ ~—

Section 20: E1/2 §W1/4 SW1/4, EXCEPT 4 tra
Highways, State of Calorado, recorded in Booki424, page 294, degsgribed as follows:

Beginning at a point on the south ling of Section 20, To istiip A8 South, Range 70 West
of the 6% PM., from which point the SW corner of Seetion 20 bears; South 87 degrees
32°30" West a. distance 'of 707.1 fegt;thence North 7 degrees 16 West, a-distance-of
459.9 feet to the West. line of the 1/4-SW1/4 of Section 20; thence South 1

degrees 23°30” East along the West: ling o E1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 :of Section 20, a
distance of 458.4 feet to the SW comet-ol th%lm SW1/4 of Section 20; thence
North 87 degrees 32730 East along

more or less:to the point of beginning

\g/Zu ine 0fSection 20, a distance of 47.1 feet,
Q%_ j
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QUITCLAIM DEED
TS DEED is dated H June ‘8th .20009. , and'is made

between Aggsource, LLC, a Colprado Limiteo BTATE DCCUNENTARY FEE
Liability Company ' ' JUﬁ%Q\Qba :

v Date,

Gvhiether one; o mare i gy, e " Ganmtor.” of (he, ¥

County of  Fremont and Stale of Colorado \ Amoupf § —

and .
Tezak Heéavy Equipment Co., Ine. a Colorado S
Corporation ' , 7 \

the *Girinifees.” whose:legal address is

205 Tunnel Drive, Canon City, CO 81212
ol tlie “County of Fremont aiid St

WETNESS, thiat the Grantor; for-und i-consideration of tie suim of ten

the:receipt-umd sufficicncy -of which is hereby: acknowledged, docs hercy remisg,

Gramtees and tie Granlees' helis sud assigns, forever, not In tenaticy Jit conwfon but Tneint enaj y;all the right, title, hiteves,

wclainyand demand which: the Granlor fas in and. to the real e )c<4ﬁ together with.any Tiprovemenis thetcon, lovated in
¥

the Coumly ol Fremont and-State ot Colorado; deseribicel w Foillows:

Lot 3, Canon City Water plant Lo e AdjGgtment, as recorded

in the records of the Fremont Counbxi\g;ggkland Recorders
Office, Ffemont County, Colorado.

alser kiowa by sweet address as: 1164 Tunhn&l Drive, Canon City, €¢olorado

and ussessor's schedule or pareed nupbei:
TO DAVE AND TOATOLD the shinetagetl

or in anywise theeeuntg Apperiaining nh‘n

OF equity, ioshe only- rojicr i
INWITNESS WIERE

widly all-and singular tic:appurtcunnces and privileges hercunio belonging,
WL iho estdte, right, title, interest and claifm whalsoover of e Grantor, cither in Taw
15 ‘ch behool .of the. Grantee; and the Grantees? heirs and fss] wns, forever,

I°; the Graptorips execyicd ihis deed on the date set forth abiove,

i - o

T o T .

a'n:Lel/li/lEznk5
S

't Ol COLORADO
" 55.
~ Courly of Fremont
TN ' 24 T
hy rurcgnuu;\@mm wats ackiowledged before me this 21 = day of June +20 09 .
. Bdward J. :

ezak, Jr., and Daniel E. Tezak, Managers, Aggsource,; LLC.

Witacss iny hand and official seal;
My commission expires: 3-2:1 - 2010

%/mm ;/4&411@

Olaty Public

Ko, %6l Ny, 1.06, QUITCLAIMBEED (o Jaint ‘Tenants) @

Brudfond fubtishing, 1743 Waiee S1., Dewver, CO 80303 (I011:292:2590  wwwbeadfordpublishingicorm ~ 3.0

i
j
[
!
|
|




Holcim Ltd

Holcim Participations (US) Inc.

Holcim (US) Inc.

Holcim — ACM Management Inc.

(formerly named Aggregate Industries

Management, Inc.)

Holcim — WCR, Inc. (formerly
named Aggregate Industries —
WCR, Inc., formerly Lafarge
West, Inc)




Membership Interest Power

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, DANIEL E. TEZAK hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto
HOLCIM-ACM MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, Fifty-One percent (51%) of the
membership interests of AGGSOURCE LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the
“Company”), standing in his name on the books of the Company and constituting all of his
interests in the Company, and does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint any officer of
HOLCIM-ACM MANAGEMENT, INC. as his attorney-in-fact to transfer the said membership
interests on the books of the Company maintained for that purpose, with full power of substitution
in the premises.

Dated: March 31 2023

DANIEL E. TEZAK

By: B@ T G

Daniel E. Tezak

21140959 v3



Membership Interest Power

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, TEZAK HOLDINGS, INC., a Colorado corporation, hereby sells,
assigns and transfers unto HOLCIM-ACM MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation,
Forty-Nine percent (49%) of the membership interests of AGGSOURCE, LLC, a Colorado limited
liability company (the “Company™), standing in its name on the books of the Company and
constituting all of its interests in the Company, and does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint
any officer of HOLCIM-ACM MANAGEMENT, INC. as its attorney-in-fact to transfer the said

membership interests on the books of the Company maintained for that purpose, with full power
of substitution in the premises.

Dated: March 31, 2023

TEZAK HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Ba.AQ T \aram~

Daniel E. Tezak, President

21140944_v3





